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The following is a list of names of Albanians living -
in Yugoslavia who have applied for membership in the
BKI (Bloku Kombetar Indipendent).

1. Muss Abdullahi 2 . Kol Cuni
2. Pashko Ademi 2h, Ndve Cuni
3. HMark Arapi 25, Prel Cuni
k., Prend Baftija 26, Marka Gjet Cupi
5. Kol Ndue Bajraktari 27. HNdrec Gjet Cupi
6. Mark F. Bajraktari _ 28. Prend Ndue Cupi
T. Ndue Jak Bajraktari 29. Shagir Trashuk Dashi
8. HNdue M. Bajraktari 30. GJon Deda
o 9. Ahmet Bega 31. GJok Deda
’ 10. Ded Ndue Beqgiri 32. Kol Deda
11. Pjeter Nave Beqiri 33. Sokel Delija (Dukagjin area)
.12, Bib Marks Biba 34. Frrok Zef Doci
:13. Preng Ndue Biba 35.  GJjon Doda
‘I4. Dod Binaku 36. Kol Bib Doda
15, Zef Binaku 37. KXol Prend Dods
16. Sedik Braha 38. Llesh Marka Doda
17. Pal Ceka (Dukagjiin area) 39. Nikoll Dode
18. Duro Ciniu Lo. Prel Doda
19. Jaho Ciniu : 41. Preng GJjelosh Doda
20. Mark Cold k2, Rrok Doda
21. Prenush Coli , 43. Tom Doshi
22. Gjon Cuni 4y, Ndue Frrok Dushku
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Zef Ndue Dushku
Mark Dushi

. Ndue Dushi

Prek Ndue Dushi
Tom Dushl
Ndue Filipi

‘Dod Frani

@Gjelosh Frani
Martin Frani
Rikoll Frani
Pashko Freni

Dod Llesh Frrokw
GJok Zef Frroku
Ndue ILlesh Frroku

.- Nikoll Marka Frroku

Ndue GJjon Gega
Prennush Gjon Gega
Shtjefan Gega

Dod GegnJ

Mark Gjeka

Pjeter Gjeka

Mark G3dloshi

Nik GJeloshl

Nik Gjeloshi

Ded Glergli

Ndue GJergli

Fran Gleta

Ndue GJeta

Nikoll GJjeta

Lek Tun Gjindoda
Gjon Marka GJjini
Pjleter M. Ll. Gjoci
Ded GJjin Gjoka
G@jelosh Gjoka

Vasil Pjeter Gjoka

Zef Preng GJjoka

Ndue P. Gjomarkag

Nikoll Gjomarkaj

"Ded Gjoni

Fran Gjoni

GJjelosh GJoni

Gjergj Gjoni

Gjeto Gjoni

Kol Gjoni

Néue Gjoni

Wik Gjoni

Peter Gjoni

Mark Gjurs (poesibly zhura)
Kol Haea

Mehmet Hasani (Kukes area)
Luc Hasanl

" Ram Hasani (Kﬁir.es aresa)
~ Zef Preng Hasani

Man Haxhija (Kukes area)
Preng Marks Hilae
Cun Idrizi
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151.
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156.
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Pjeter Ismali (Dukagjin area)

Prend Jakigi
Frrok Nikeoll Jaku
GJon Marks Jaku
Pal Jaku (Puke area)
Prend Jaku

Tush Gjok Jaku
Gjon PJeter Kadeli
Pjeter Kadell

Beg Kadrija

Bib De. Kalsba
Llesh Karaql

Ndrec GJjon Kaziu
Pjeter Kimeza
CJjerg) Pjeter Koka
GJjon Marks Xoke
Zef Morks Koka

Dod Kola

Fran Kola

Fran Kole

Marks Kola

Tom Kola

Rifat Kolgjini {lume area)
Gjon Kuka

Ze? Ndoc Kryez,ju
Jak Iala

Marssh Lecl

Dod Leks

Fran Zef Leka
Gjon Leka

Pashka Leka

Dode Binsk Lekocl
Pleter Zef Lekoci
Fashkn lets]
Salih Lita {Iume area)
Bardhok Dod Lleshi
Fran Lleshi
Marka Dod Lleshi
Naue Ded Lleshi
Pal Marka Lleshi
Ndue Lucs

Palok Luca

Frrok Dod Imka
Zef Luka

Tom GJergl Iula
Zef Ndue Lushi
Vat Mala

Lek Marashi

Wik Marashi

Vat Marashl

Zef Marashi

Zef PJeter Marashi
- Prek GJleto Marks
Barkhok Preng Marku
Ded Marku
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157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164,
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
iT71.
172.
173.
174,
175.
176.
177.
178,
179.

181.
182.
183.
184,
185.
186.
187 -
188.
18¢.
190.
191,
192.
193.
19k,
195.
196.
197.
198,
199.
200.
201.
202.

203'

204,
205 .
206.
207,
208,
209.
210.
211.
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Frrok Gjin Marku
GJjek Marku

Gjon Marku
Marash Marku
Mirash Marku
PJeter Ndue Marku
Prec Marku
Prend Ndre Marku
Uk Marku

Zef Shyt Marku
GJon Mertini
‘Tom Martini
Pashko Mehilli
Ndue GJ. Melyshi

‘Mark Mhilli

Pjeter Nikoll Mhilli
Gjin Lek Miraka]
GJjon Lush Mirska]
Jak Has Mirakaj
Lek Kol Mirakej
Ndue Lush Miraka]
Pal Bib Miraksa]
Ram Ymer Muje (Kukes area)
Zef Nazi

Pal Ndoci

Gjon M. Ndoj (Gjinaj area)
Fran Ndoja

Gjergi Ndoshi
PJeter Ndoshi
Prek Ndoshi
Frrok Ndou

Kol Ndou

Pjeter Ndou

Ded Ndreca

Marks Zef Ndreca
Prend Zef Ndreca
Dod Ndreka
Bardhok Ndreu
Marash Nike
Ndosh Nika

Nikoll Loc Nika
Pashka Nika

Ded Nikolla

Ded Nikolla

Dod Nikolla

Fran Nikolla

Kol Nikolla

Tom Nikolle

- GJin Prend Nikollil

Llesh Marks Nikolli
Bardhok M. Nd. Pali

Kol Pali

Marash Pall

Nikoll Pali

Talush Pali (Dukagjin ares)
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265.
266.

25X1

GJjok Paloke

Marash Paloka

Ded Palushil

Ded Ndue Palushi
Kol Pashku

Mark Pashku

Vratel Pashku

Zef Perlota

Ndue Bib Perndoce

A certain Perndoca
A certain Perndocs
Mark Mehill Pjetra
Ded Pjetri

Ded Pjetri

Pal Preci

Pjeter Preci

Pjeter Zef Precl
Nikoll Preka

Dod Marks Prengsa
Pal Marks Prenga
Preng Pjeter Prenga
Pjeter Cup Qafa
Mark GJjelosh Qeka
Ismail Qerimi

Ndue Qerimi (Dukagjin area)
Hajrulleh Sshiti (Kukes erea)
Mark Nikoll Sakeli
Arif Selmani
Nikoll Marka Shkoza

.Pjeter Marka Shkoza

Bardbok Shkurti

Hil Shllaku

Sadik Skurs

Bdwe Sokoli (Dukagjin area)

" Vat Staka

Sedik Jonuz Sulejmsni (Dukagjin area)
Zef Jak Suti ’
Ded Pjeter Tata

3jon Dod Temali

GJjelosh Toma

Luk Toma

Mark Toms

Marka Toma

Pjeter Toma

Prel Toma

GJin Frrok Tushe

Kol Preng Tusha

Pjeter Preng Tusha

Preng Tugi

GJjon Mark Vate

Ndoj Vata (Shkoder area)

Vuksan Vate (Bajraktar'i Kirit)
Kol Voci

Glergj Xhura

Nikoll Xhurs
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267,
2& -
269.
270.
a27.
272,

'Ffan Zefi

Luk Prend Zefi
Mark Zefi
Marka Zefi
Mehill Zefi
Ndue Jak Zefi
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273.
27h.
275.
276.
277.
278.

Nikoll Frrok Zefi
Nikoll Prend Zefi
Tom Zefi

Tom Zefl

Mark Zogu
Shtjefen Zogu
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